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NYCA
Case Number Description Increment RM %cap %cap NYCA Zone J Zone K NYCA Zone J Zone K

C00 Base Case 2010 17.900% 79.600% 104.900% 41609.01 9980.40 6727.10 32976.00 11822.00 5365.00

C03e Gold Book Capacity - 2010 41511.10 9860.10 6644.70 32976.00 11822.00 5365.00
0.220% 18.120% 79.190% 104.187%

C04 New Units and Rerates 42158.80 9884.10 6680.80 32976.00 11822.00 5365.00
0.788% 18.908% 78.609% 103.789%

C05 Gold Book 2010 Load Forecast 42158.80 9884.10 6680.80 33160.00 11775.00 5384.00
-0.690% 18.218% 78.903% 103.040%

C06c 2010 Transition Rates 33160.00 11775.00 5384.00
0.462% 18.680% 80.120% 105.600%

C06d TRs Trued Up to EFORd
-1.820% 16.860% 78.000% 102.200%

C06e Replace Suspect Unit(s) GADs data
0.000% 16.860% 78.000% 102.200%

C07 Add Astoria Energy II/ Bear Creek 42730.80 10434.10 6680.80 33160.00 11775.00 5384.00
-1.137% 15.723% 80.606% 99.696%

C08 Capacity Sales 42307.80 10434.10 6680.80
-1.705% 14.018% 80.606% 99.696%

C09 Capacity Purchases 43484.80 10434.10 6680.80
-0.551% 13.467% 80.606% 99.696%

C10 EOPs (non-SCR EOPs)
-0.528% 12.939% 80.241% 99.232%

C11 EOP - SCRs 43407.90 10439.30 6535.50
-0.437% 12.502% 79.938% 98.856%

C12 LFU Update
0.136% 12.638% 80.032% 98.973%

C13 Cable Forced Outage Rates
0.226% 12.864% 80.189% 99.167%

C14 Maintenance updates
0.256% 13.120% 80.366% 99.388%

C15 Add CT derates to new units
0.100% 13.220% 80.435% 99.473%

C16 New Units Update 43460.83 10439.26 6514.43
0.180% 13.400% 80.470% 99.140%

C17 Updated NYCA topology
-0.391% 13.009% 80.177% 98.775%

C18 Replace external Areas representations
0.709% 13.718% 80.668% 99.382%

C19 Revised Load Forecast 32,872 11,463 5,414

Zone J Zone K

NYCA LOLE = 0.100 Capacity Load


